FORM PTO-1619A

01-27-2000



101229730

U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trade PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTO ONLY

	IENIS UNLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type		ent(s) or copy(les).
	Conveyance Type	
New New	Assignment Security Agree	ement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		
Document ID#	License Change of Nar	ne
Correction of PTO Error		
Réel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Governi (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(les) Mark if addit	tional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Data Month Day Year
Name (line 1) May, Gerald A.		6/2/99
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Garland, Harry T.		6/2/99
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Mark if addition	tional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha		If document to be recorded to an assignment and the recorded
		perty is not demicted in the United States, an appointment
Name (line 2) a Japanese corporation		of a domestic representative is attached. (Durignetten must
Address (line 1) 3(L2 Shimomaruko 3-Chom		he e sinceres distances from Assignment)
Address (line 1) 30-2 Shimomaruko 3-Chom	le	
Address (line 2) Ohta-ku		
Address (line 3) Tokyo, Japan 146		
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first Receiving Party	oniv.
Name Dana S. Rao		
Address (line 1) Fenwick & West LLP		
Address (line 2) Two Palo Alto Square		
Address (line 3) Palo Alto. CA 94306		
Address (line 4)		
F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	4	125
	•	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average sperecimentally 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the decisions of least recorded to compute the Cover Sheet. Send community regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Paper and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Whetherena D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6851-6927), Washington, D.C. 2008. See CRED Information Collection Budget Package 6851-6927. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619	3
Expres 08/30/99 OMB /984-0027	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponden	nt Name and Addres	<u> </u>				
			Vva Code an	d Telephone (6	50) 858-781	6
Name	Dana S. Rao					
Address (line 1)	Fenwick & West LLP					
Address (line 2)	2 Palo Alto Square					
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 943	306				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pa	ges of the conveys	nce document	including attach	ments #	2
Enter either the Patent  09/32/1366  If this document is be signed by the first in  Patent Coope  Enter P( only if a has not	ceing flied together with a new amed executing inventor.  Pration Treaty (PCT)  CT application number U.S. Application Number been assigned	r the Patent Number  Patent Application	Pr (DO NOT EN	Patent Nu	s for the samumber(s)	PCT PCT
Number of Pr	•	the total number	of properties	involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Propertie	s Listed (37 (	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.0	00
_	of Payment	Enclosed	$\boxtimes$	Deposit Acc	ount	U.K
•	it Account					that.
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit acco Deposit	ount or if addition Account Number		e charged to the		2555
	Authoriz	ation to charge a	dditional fee:	<b>3</b> :	Yes	No 🗌
Statement an	d Signature			<del></del>		
attache	best of my knowledge ed copy is a true copy ized, as indicated here	of the origina	ne foregoin il documen	g information it. Charges to	is true an deposit a	d correct and any occount are
Dana S	S. Rao			Cg	·~	- 199
Name	of Person Signing		Signat	ure		Date

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Canon Kabushiki Kalsha, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 30-2 Shimomaruko 3-Chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 146, JAPAN ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferres, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: SELF-DIAGNOSTIC IMAGE SENSOR ("APPLICATION"), which:

is to be filed herewith

U was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 199 , now bearing U.S. serial number 08/

and for which a Declaration was executed by INVENTOR on the date(s) below; and

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority: (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; and (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature

Date of

Signature

Date Declaration

Executed By This Person

Herald A. May 6/2 1999 6/2 1999

G/2 1995

G/2 1995

2821224099



Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Re

Title:

SELF-DIAGNOSTIC IMAGE SENSOR

Filed: (if applicable)

Serial No.: (if applicable) Not Yet Known

State of CALIFORNIA
County of SANIA CLARA

On JUNE 2, 1949 before me. AUTOINETTE M. FITCHER DETSONAILY
[DATE] [NOTARY PUBLIC]

appeared Gerald A. May personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf

of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Seal

ANTOINETTE M. ROGGIATO
COMM. # 1054265
Notary Public — Collifornia
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires JUL 12, 1999

State of CALIFORNIA
County of SANTA CLARA

On JUNE 3. 1999 before me. ANTOINETE M. FAGINTESONALLY
[NOTARY PUBLIC]

appeared Harry T. Garland personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Seal

ANTOINETTE M. FOGGIATO
COMM. # 1064285
Notary Public — California
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Jul. 12, 1999

(ase Docket # 3172 (CFP0712US)

191..4

**PATENT** 

trite M. Fogget